506096323 06/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6143044

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name Execution D		
SECURITY5, LLC				12/09/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TLCD,	TLCD, LLC			
Street Address:	16885	16885 VIA DEL CAMPO			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 300			
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92129	92129			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		79079			
	DATA				
	be sent t	o the e	-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i		d; if tha	-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:		d; if tha (310) 8	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f provide	d; if tha (310) { proppl	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provide	d; if tha (310) { proppl WILLI/	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provide	d; if tha (310) 8 proppl WILLIA 8149 5	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provide	d; if tha (310) { proppl WILLI/ 8149 \$ #245	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ.	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provide	d; if tha (310) { proppl WILLI/ 8149 \$ #245 WEST	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ. SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provide	d; if tha (310) { proppl WILLI/ 8149 \$ #245 WEST	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ. SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	f provide	d; if tha (310) { proppl WILLI/ 8149 \$ #245 WEST	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ. SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD ⁻ HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA 9004 WILLIAM PROPP, ESQ.	via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provide	d; if tha (310) { proppl WILLI/ 8149 \$ #245 WEST	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ. SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA 9004 WILLIAM PROPP, ESQ. /William Propp. Esq. 33604/	<i>via US Mail.</i> 46	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f provide	d; if tha (310) { proppl WILLI/ 8149 \$ #245 WEST	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ. SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA 9004 WILLIAM PROPP, ESQ. /William Propp. Esq. 33604/ 06/08/2020	<i>via US Mail.</i> 46	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provide: :: ::	d; if tha (310) 8 proppl WILLI/ 8149 9 #245 WEST	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ. SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA 9004 WILLIAM PROPP, ESQ. /William Propp. Esq. 33604/ 06/08/2020 This document serves as an Oath/I	<i>via US Mail.</i> 46	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provide : : : nt Assignn	d; if tha (310) { proppl WILLI/ 8149 \$ #245 WEST	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 820-9869 egal@gmail.com AM PROPP, ESQ. SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA 9004 WILLIAM PROPP, ESQ. /William Propp. Esq. 33604/ 06/08/2020 This document serves as an Oath/I	<i>via US Mail.</i> 46	

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, SECURITY5, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), is the owner of one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in the following patent:

USPTO Patent Number	Date Issued	Title
7,907,931	3/15/2011	Portable Communications Device

(hereinafter referred to as "said patent").

WHEREAS, TLCD, LLC. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 16885 Via Del Campo Court, Suite 300, San Diego, California 92129, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said patent, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said patent, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said patent, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said patent and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

//

Patent Assignment | 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 052868 FRAME: 0944 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document as of the date indicated below.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, TLCD, LLC, has accepted and hereby accepts the assignment of all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said patent; and has executed this document as of the dated indicated below.

Assignee: TLCD, LLC Thomas A. Liguori, Manager of Liguori Management, LLC

Its: Manager

Date: 12/9/2019

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California) County of San Diego)

On this <u>12</u>th day of <u>December</u>, 2019, before me, <u>Trsfn G. Raden</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared THOMAS A. LIGUORI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal. Signature



Patent Assignment | 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 052868 FRAME: 0945





,



· · · ·

.

RECORDED: 06/08/2020

.